Date
08/15/2022

08/15/2022

08/15/2022
08/15/2022

08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/15/2022
08/16/2022
08/16/2022
08/16/2022
08/16/2022
08/16/2022
08/16/2022
08/16/2022
08/17/2022
08/17/2022
08/17/2022
08/18/2022

08/18/2022
08/18/2022
08/18/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022

08/19/2022

08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022
08/19/2022

08/20/2022

Incident Type Location

00:21

04:52

10:11
11:02

15:39
17:10
19:28
19:29
07:25
11:17
12:28
13:35
18:57
21:52
22:19
07:10
11:18
13:17
06:28

14:57
15:27
15:36
08:43
09:31
15:06

16:01

17:02
17:51
18:30
21:23

02:21

ROBBERY

THEFT FROM AUTO

FRAUD
ROBBERY REPORT

MENTAL HEALTH DIVERSION
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
ASSAULT COMBINED
VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT
TRESPASSING COMPL
FRAUD

THEFT FROM AUTO
THREATS COMPLAINT
DOMESTIC

THEFT FROM AUTO
DOMESTIC

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

FRAUD

FRAUD

DEATH REPORT
VANDALISM
VANDALISM
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO

MENTAL HEALTH DIVERSION
ASSAULT

T - Traffic Stop

Created By:

6100 Springhill Ter

Cherrywood Ter / Cherrywood Ct

5300 Settling Pond Ln
9100 Springhill Ln

7900 Mandan Rd

6100 Breezewood Ct
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6200 Breezewood Dr
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
6000 Springhill Dr
9000 Breezewood Ter
7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb
9100 Springhill Ln

6600 Lake Park Dr

9100 Springhill Ct
6100 Breezewood Ct

Unit Ridge Rd
7800 Hanover Pkwy

400 Ridge Rd
9000 Breezewood Ter

8100 Greenbelt Station Pkwy

8300 Miner St

5900 Cherrywood Ter
9100 Edmonston Ct

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

Greenbelt Rd Wb / 62nd Ave

Beat
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB3
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB2
GB3
GB2

GB3

GB2
GB2

GB1
GB3

GB1
GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2

GB2

GB2

Narrative

Officers responded to a local hospital to take a report of an attempted armed robbery. The victim stated as they were walking to
their car, four individuals, two of which were armed, attempted to rob the victim. The victim sustained non-life-threatening injuries.

Airbag stolen from 2022 Honda CRV.
Airbag stolen from 2019 Honda CRV.
Online payment accounts had fraudulent activity.

Officers were flagged down by a woman stating that a man attempted to snatch her purse and was able to steal her phone. The
suspect wass described as a Hispanic male wearing a white and black bandana over his face.

Mental Health Diversion.

Airbag stolen from 2019 Honda Civic.

2008 Gray Cadillac Escalade stolen.

Neighbor dispute turned physical, mutual combatants.

Two company vehicles damaged.

Personal property taken from residence while victim was out of town.
Adult male arrested for burglary and trespassing after squatting in vacant apartment.
Check fraud. Adult female arrested after trying to cash an altered check.
Airbag stolen from 2018 Honda Civic.

Domestic.

Domestic.

All 4 wheels were stolen from Toyota Camry.

Domestic.

2021 Honda CRYV stolen.

Airbag stolen from 2018 Honda CRV.
2021 Honda Accord.

2006 Honda CRV window broken. vehicle rummaaed throuah.
Online relationship gift card fraud.

Airbag stolen from
Airbag stolen from 2017 Honda CRV

Wire fraud.

Vehicle's driver side front and rear tire was slashed with an unknown sharp object.
Passenger side window broken, vehicle rummaged through.

Victims applied for rental property after touring the home and paid application fees, first month's rent, and security deposit. When
they went to move into the location it was occupied. The property agent has not reimbursed the victims and cut all contact. On A
complaint with the Maryland Consumer Protection Division has been filed, the victims were also provided with more agencies to
file complaints with.

Personal property taken from residence by individual known to the victim.

Package theft.
Ignition of the vehicle pulled out and damaged, no forced entry.
Mental Health Diversion.

Victim was sitting at a bus stop when an unknown male punched them unprovoked, then fled the area. Officers were unable to
located the suspect.
DUI Arrest.

Executed on:



08/20/2022
08/20/2022
08/20/2022

08/20/2022
08/21/2022

08/21/2022

07:56
11:26
16:07

16:19
00:57

07:17

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
JUVENILE COMPLAINT

CHECK WELFARE
T - Traffic Stop

DOMESTIC COMBINED

Created By:

6200 Springhill Ct
9100 Edmonston Ct
9100 Springhill Ln

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Mandan Rd

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB3

Rear tag stolen.

All four of tires stolen.

Dispute between 10 known juveniles resulted in one pointing a gun at the victim. The suspects were not located by officers.

Welfare check, mental health diversion.

DUI Arrest.

Domestic.

Executed on:



