Date	Time	Incident Type	Location	Beat	Narrative
08/15/2022	00:21	ROBBERY	6100 Springhill Ter	GB2	Officers responded to a local hospital to take a report of an attempted armed robbery. The victim stated as they were walking to their car, four individuals, two of which were armed, attempted to rob the victim. The victim sustained non-life-threatening injuries.
08/15/2022	04:52	THEFT FROM AUTO	Cherrywood Ter / Cherrywood Ct	GB2	Airbag stolen from 2022 Honda CRV. Airbag stolen from 2019 Honda CRV.
08/15/2022	10:11	FRAUD	5300 Settling Pond Ln	GB2	Online payment accounts had fraudulent activity.
08/15/2022	11:02	ROBBERY REPORT	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Officers were flagged down by a woman stating that a man attempted to snatch her purse and was able to steal her phone. The suspect wass described as a Hispanic male wearing a white and black bandana over his face.
08/15/2022	15:39	MENTAL HEALTH DIVERSION	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Mental Health Diversion.
08/15/2022	17:10	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Airbag stolen from 2019 Honda Civic.
08/15/2022	19:28	THEFT FROM AUTO	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	2008 Gray Cadillac Escalade stolen.
08/15/2022	19:29	ASSAULT COMBINED	6200 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Neighbor dispute turned physical, mutual combatants.
08/16/2022	07:25	VANDALISM	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Two company vehicles damaged.
08/16/2022	11:17	THEFT REPORT	6000 Springhill Dr	GB2	Personal property taken from residence while victim was out of town.
08/16/2022	12:28	TRESPASSING COMPL	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Adult male arrested for burglary and trespassing after squatting in vacant apartment.
08/16/2022	13:35	FRAUD	7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Check fraud. Adult female arrested after trying to cash an altered check.
08/16/2022	18:57	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Airbag stolen from 2018 Honda Civic.
08/16/2022	21:52	THREATS COMPLAINT			Domestic.
08/16/2022	22:19	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
08/17/2022	07:10	THEFT FROM AUTO	6600 Lake Park Dr	GB3	All 4 wheels were stolen from Toyota Camry.
08/17/2022	11:18	DOMESTIC			Domestic.
08/17/2022	13:17	STOLEN VEH	9100 Springhill Ct	GB2	2021 Honda CRV stolen.
08/18/2022	06:28	THEFT FROM AUTO	6100 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Airbag stolen from 2018 Honda CRV. Airbag stolen from 2021 Honda Accord. Airbag stolen from 2017 Honda CRV
08/18/2022	14:57	FRAUD	Unit Ridge Rd	GB1	2006 Honda CRV window broken. vehicle rummaged through. Online relationship gift card fraud.
08/18/2022	15:27	FRAUD	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Wire fraud.
08/18/2022	15:36	DEATH REPORT			
08/19/2022	08:43	VANDALISM	400 Ridge Rd	GB1	Vehicle's driver side front and rear tire was slashed with an unknown sharp object.
08/19/2022	09:31	VANDALISM	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Passenger side window broken, vehicle rummaged through.
08/19/2022	15:06	FRAUD	8100 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	Victims applied for rental property after touring the home and paid application fees, first month's rent, and security deposit. When they went to move into the location it was occupied. The property agent has not reimbursed the victims and cut all contact. On A complaint with the Maryland Consumer Protection Division has been filed, the victims were also provided with more agencies to file complaints with.
08/19/2022	16:01	THEFT REPORT	8300 Miner St	GB2	Personal property taken from residence by individual known to the victim.
08/19/2022	17:02	THEFT REPORT	5900 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	Package theft.
08/19/2022	17:51	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	Ignition of the vehicle pulled out and damaged, no forced entry.
08/19/2022	18:30	MENTAL HEALTH DIVERSION			Mental Health Diversion.
08/19/2022	21:23	ASSAULT	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Victim was sitting at a bus stop when an unknown male punched them unprovoked, then fled the area. Officers were unable to located the suspect.
08/20/2022	02:21	T - Traffic Stop	Greenbelt Rd Wb / 62nd Ave	GB2	DUI Arrest.

Created By:

08/20/2022	07:56	THEFT FROM AUTO	6200 Springhill Ct	GB2	Rear tag stolen.
08/20/2022	11:26	THEFT FROM AUTO	9100 Edmonston Ct	GB2	All four of tires stolen.
08/20/2022	16:07	JUVENILE COMPLAINT	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Dispute between 10 known juveniles resulted in one pointing a gun at the victim. The suspects were not located by officers.
08/20/2022	16:19	CHECK WELFARE			Welfare check, mental health diversion.
08/21/2022	00:57	T - Traffic Stop	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Mandan Rd	GB3	DUI Arrest.
08/21/2022	07:17	DOMESTIC COMBINED			Domestic.

Created By: